
B

B

11000

0

4000

5474

35

1310

2500

15

3170(3932,5) 3932,5

950 2138

0

2128

4145

0

4016

5494

11035

Genehmigung / Approval / Goedkeuring

Kundenname:
Client name:
Klantnaam:

Datum:
Date:
Datum:

Unterschrift:
Signature:
Handtekening:

Firmenstempel:
Company stamp:

Firmastempel:

16627

LCA00059 1. 0

-

LCA00059

Kroftman Structures B.V. P.O. Box 158 6900AD Zevenaar - The Netherlands
T +31 26 20 22 094  F +31 26 20 22 097 E sales@kroftman.com - I www.kroftman.com

UMSCHREIBUNG:
DESCRIPTION: Lagerhalle / Storage Building / Opslagloods H1117-40 nonISO

PROJEKT:
PROJECT: Storage Building series

PROJEKT:
PROJECT: -

DRAWING Nr.: REV.VER.:

© 2016 KROFTMAN STRUCTURES BV.
Kopieren ohne genehmigung ist 

nicht erlaubt

RELEASE-STAND: DATUM:
DATE: 19-12-2019 EINHEIT:

UNITS:  MM

RELEASE  ZEICHNET:
DRAWN: HM MAßST.:

SCALE: 1:100
GEWICHT:
MASS: 127332 BLATT:

SHEET: 1-4 FORMAT A2

Pos Zahl
Qty

Modell Nr.
Model Nr.

Umschreibung
Description Length

Länge
Mass

Gewicht

1 1 LCA00059-56 HWA systeem 2036

2 1 LCA00059-09 SHEETING nonISO - H1117-40 nonISO 1833

3 1 LCA00059-07 BACK WALL - Generic 960

4 4 LCA00059-20 Intermediate Section - Generic 730

5 1 LCA00059-08 Wind Bracing - Generic 570

6 1 LCA00059-06 FRONT WALL - Generic 501

7 1 T450-318X415 Overheaddeur OD6 415x318 cm hxb T450 200

8 1 LCA00059-11 TRIMMS - nonISO - Generic 148

9 1 LCA00088 Loopdeur incl bevestiging Rechts draaiend 95x2128 57

10 1 LCA00059-015 Tixophalt 8

Rev. Date Drawn Decription Remarks

1 20-04-2021 LE Nieuwe machine / Complete Redesign

Part Qty Type DRW nr. Rev. Ver. Drawn Date Description Material Treatment Colour Project Category Ordering ID Coil Profile PRINT-On Width Height Thickness Lip width Length DimSTR Mass

1 LOP00016

1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-06 1 0 LE 20-12-2019 FRONT WALL - Generic See List - Storage Building series 500,503

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-06-23 1 0 LE 20-12-2019 Front Wall Truss - H11-40 See List - Storage Building series 182,623

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-06-24 1 0 LE 20-12-2019 Front Wall Frame - H11-40 See List - Storage Building series Facade - OHD + LD 300,085

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-07 1 0 LE 10-02-2020 BACK WALL - Generic See List - Storage Building series 959,952

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-07-23 1 0 LE 20-12-2019 Back Wall Truss - H11-40 See List - Storage Building series 181,008

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-07-24 1 0 LE 20-01-2020 Back Wall Frame - H11-40 See List - Storage Building series Facade - Closed 392,052

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-08 1 0 LE 08-01-2020 Wind Bracing - Generic See List - Storage Building series Wind brace 570,313

- 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-08-22 1 0 LE 08-01-2020 Wind bracing Roof - H11 See List - Storage Building series Wind brace 135,799

- 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-08-25 1 0 LE 08-01-2020 Wind bracing Front Wall - H11-40 See List - Storage Building series Wind brace 68,240

- 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-08-26 1 0 LE 08-01-2020 Wind bracing Side Wall - H11/12-40 See List - Storage Building series Wind brace 81,118

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-09 1 0 LE 15-01-2020 SHEETING nonISO - H1117-40 nonISO See List - Storage Building series 1832,816

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-09-01 0 0 LE 15-01-2020 SHEETING nonISO - RIGHT roof - H1117-40 nonISO See List - Storage Building series Roof panel 418,736

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-09-02 0 0 LE 15-01-2020 SHEETING nonISO - LEFT roof - H1117-40 nonISO See List - Storage Building series Roof panel 418,736

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-09-91 0 0 LE 02-09-2021 SHEETING nonISO - RIGHT Wall - H1117-40 nonISO See List - Storage Building series Wall panel 317,402

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-09-92 0 0 LE 02-09-2021 SHEETING nonISO - LEFT Wall - H1117-40 nonISO See List - Storage Building series Wall panel 317,402

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-09-93 0 0 LE 02-09-2021 SHEETING nonISO - FRONT wall - H1117-40 nonISO See List - Storage Building series Wall panel 259,246

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-09-94 0 0 LE 02-09-2021 SHEETING nonISO - BACK wall - H1117-40 nonISO See List - Storage Building series Wall panel 300,115

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-11 1 0 LE 20-01-2020 TRIMMS - nonISO - Generic See List - Storage Building series Trimm TRIMMS - nonISO - Generic - H1117-40 nonISO 16500,000 147,661

- 4 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-20 1 0 LE 20-12-2019 Intermediate Section - Generic See List - Storage Building series 729,526

- 4 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-20-23 1 0 LE 20-12-2019 Intermediate Truss - H11-40 See List - Storage Building series 358,825

- 5 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-20-24 1 0 LE 15-12-2019 Purlin section - H11-40 See List - Storage Building series 370,701

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-30 0 0 LE 13-10-2021 Option 2OD/2RD - Generic See List - - 457,382

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-30-23 0 0 LE 28-09-2021 Option 2RD - H11-40 nonISO See List - Two Roll-up Doors Facade - 2RD 457,382

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00088 1 0 HM 22-08-2019 Loopdeur incl bevestiging Rechts draaiend See List - Storage Building H6 / H7 / H8 Door 95x2128 95x2128 56,811

BO-1 12 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-01-11 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-1 See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,025

BO-2 40 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-02-7_5 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-2 See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,045

BO-6 96 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-06-11 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-6 See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,124

BO-8 32 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-08-11 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-8 See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,078

BO-8 64 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-08-15 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-8 See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,078

BO-8 8 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-08-21 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-8 See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,078

BO-8 32 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-08-21NW 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-8nw See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,056

BO-8 48 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-08-7_5 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-8 See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,078

BO-8 88 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-08SQ-11 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-8sq See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,117

BO-9 38 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-09-5_5 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-9 See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,021

BO-9 10 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-09-6 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-9 See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,021

BO-9 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-09-8 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-9 See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,021

BO-10 26 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-10-10 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-10 See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,067

BO-10 4 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-10-12 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-10 See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,067

BO-10 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-10-14 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-10 See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,067

BO-10 16 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-10-17 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-10 See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,067

BO-10 40 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-10-4_5 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-10 See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,067

BO-10 770 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-10-6 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-10 See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,067

BO-10 36 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-10-8 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-10 See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,067

OD6 1 ASSEMBLY T450-318X415 0 0 HM - Overheaddeur OD6 415x318 cm hxb T450 See List - - Door Overheaddeur OD6 415x318 cm hxb T450 3180,000 4150,000 200,097

RD2 2 ASSEMBLY KSP00002_RD2_MANUAL 0 0 - - Roll-up Door RD2 - Manual See List - - 70,386

RD2 2 ASSEMBLY LOA00030 0 0 HM 01-01-2018 Roldeur Janus hxb 305x275 See List - Storage buildings Door Roldeur Janus hxb 305x275 2750,000 3050,000 70,386

SC-K 7 ASSEMBLY SC-K 0 0 - - Tapping screw + Plug See List - - Fastener SC-K 0,008

02 20 PART LCA00059-06-23-003 2 0 LE 15-01-2020 Truss - H11 S390GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C250/60/15 t=2.5mm C250-2.5mm C250-2.5 - L:5617 - Part:02 250,000 60,000 2,500 15,000 5617,032 5617 42,862

03 10 PART LCA00059-005 2 0 LE 15-01-2020 Bracket Corner - Right S700MC GALVANIZED Storage Building series Bracket 692,468 5,000 868,232 12,349

04 10 PART LCA00059-006 2 0 LE 15-01-2020 Bracket Corner - Left S700MC GALVANIZED Storage Building series Bracket 692,468 5,000 868,232 12,330

05 10 PART LCA00059-007 2 0 LE 15-01-2020 Bracket Center Truss S700MC GALVANIZED Storage Building series Bracket 568,090 3,000 1000,699 6,538

06 3 PART LCA00059-06-24-001 1 0 LE 15-01-2020 Base Rail - H11-40 S320GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C200/60/15 t=2.0mm C200-2.0mm C200-2.0 - L:3650 - Part:06 200,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 3650,000 3650 19,593

07 3 PART LCA00059-06-24-002 1 0 LE 15-01-2020 Base Rail - H11-40 S320GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C200/60/15 t=2.0mm C200-2.0mm C200-2.0 - L:1815 - Part:07 200,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 1815,000 1815 9,722

08 1 PART LCA00059-06-24-003 1 0 LE 15-01-2020 Base Rail - H11-40 S320GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C200/60/15 t=2.0mm C200-2.0mm C200-2.0 - L:774 - Part:08 200,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 774,000 774 4,090

10 20 PART LCA00059-20-02-001 1 0 LE 15-01-2020 Wall Purlin - 3300 S320GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C250/60/15 t=2.0mm C250-2.0mm C250-2.0 - L:3290 - Part:10 250,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 3290,000 3290 20,144

12 10 PART LCA00059-20-02-003 1 0 LE 15-01-2020 Eave Purlin - 3300 S390GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C250+/60/15 t=2.5mm C250+-2.5mm C250+-2.5 - L:3294 - Part:12 250,000 60,000 2,500 15,000 3294,000 3294 25,303

14 4 PART LCA00059-06-24-004 1 0 LE 15-01-2020 Column - H11-40 S390GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C200/60/15 t=2.0mm C200-2.0mm C200-2.0 - L:4766 - Part:14 200,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 4766,106 4766 25,674

15 4 PART LCA00059-06-24-005 1 0 LE 15-01-2020 Column - H11-40 S390GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C200/60/15 t=2.0mm C200-2.0mm C200-2.0 - L:4274 - Part:15 200,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 4274,419 4274 23,039

16 1 PART LCA00059-06-04-006 1 0 LE 15-01-2020 Column - H-40 S320GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C200/60/15 t=2.0mm C200-2.0mm C200-2.0 - L:2172 - Part:16 200,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 2172,000 2172 11,536

17 2 PART LCA00059-06-02-007 1 0 LE 15-01-2020 Truss - H-40/44 S320GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C200/60/15 t=2.0mm C200-2.0mm C200-2.0 - L:3200 - Part:17 200,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 3200,000 3200 17,209

18 11 PART LCA00059-06-24-008 1 0 LE 15-01-2020 Truss - H11-40 S320GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C200/60/15 t=2.0mm C200-2.0mm C200-2.0 - L:1831 - Part:18 200,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 1831,000 1831 9,753

19 2 PART LCA00059-07-04-002 1 0 LE 15-01-2020 Column - H-40 S390GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C200/60/15 t=2.0mm C200-2.0mm C200-2.0 - L:4156 - Part:19 200,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 4156,000 4156 22,440

20 20 PART LCA00059-06-03-002 1 0 LE 15-01-2020 Column - H-40 S390GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C250/60/15 t=2.5mm C250-2.5mm C250-2.5 - L:3740 - Part:20 250,000 60,000 2,500 15,000 3739,519 3740 28,598

22 1 PART LCA00059-06-24-010 1 0 LE 15-01-2020 Truss - H11-40 S320GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C200/60/15 t=2.0mm C200-2.0mm C200-2.0 - L:766 - Part:22 200,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 766,000 766 3,852

23 4 PART LCA00059-06-24-011 1 0 LE 15-01-2020 Column - H11-40 S320GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C200/60/15 t=2.0mm C200-2.0mm C200-2.0 - L:1008 - Part:23 200,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 1008,030 1008 5,305

24 1 PART LCA00059-07-02-001 1 0 LE 15-01-2020 Base Rail Centre - H-40/44 S320GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C200/60/15 t=2.0mm C200-2.0mm C200-2.0 - L:3200 - Part:24 200,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 3200,000 3200 17,124

25 8 PART LCA00059-11-001 0 0 LE 15-01-2020 Gable trim S280GD Polyester coating Storage Building series Trimm Trimm, t=0.5 L=2500 270,000 0,500 2500,000 2500 2,639

25. 2 PART LCA00059-11-002 0 0 LE 15-01-2020 LCA00059-11-002.PRT S280GD Polyester coating Storage Building series Trimm Trimm, t=0.5 L=2500 246,000 0,500 2500,000 2500 2,401

26 4 PART LCA00059-07-02-003 1 0 LE 15-01-2020 Truss - H-40/44 S320GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C200/60/15 t=2.0mm C200-2.0mm C200-2.0 - L:1596 - Part:26 200,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 1596,000 1596 8,482

27 6 PART LCA00059-11-003 0 0 LE 15-01-2020 Trimm - Roof ridge S280GD Polyester coating Storage Building series Trimm Trimm, t=0.5 L=3000 258,000 0,500 3000,000 3000 3,034

28 12 PART LCA00059-11-004 0 0 LE 15-01-2020 Trimm - Eave S280GD Polyester coating Storage Building series Trimm Trimm, t=0.5 L=3000 148,000 0,500 3000,000 3000 1,734

29 4 PART LCA00059-11-005 0 0 LE 15-01-2020 Trimm - Corner S280GD Polyester coating Storage Building series Trimm Trimm, t=0.5 L=3970 263,000 0,500 3970,000 3970 4,087

34 1 PART LCA00059-11-008 0 0 LE 15-01-2020 Trimm - Door Top S280GD Polyester coating Storage Building series Trimm Trimm, t=0.5 L=1061 182,000 0,500 1061,000 1061 0,754

41 6 PART LCA00059-11-006 1 0 LE 15-01-2020 Trimm - Overhead Door S280GD Polyester coating Storage Building series Trimm Trimm, t=0.5 L=2172 305,000 0,500 2172,000 2172 2,595

42 2 PART LCA00059-11-007 0 0 LE 15-01-2020 Trimm - Door Side S280GD Polyester coating Storage Building series Trimm Trimm, t=0.5 L=2166 162,000 0,500 2166,000 2166 1,371

43 1 PART LCA00059-11-009 0 0 LE 15-01-2020 Trimm - Door Top Cover S280GD Polyester coating Storage Building series Trimm Trimm, t=0.5 L=1150 80,000 0,500 1150,000 1150 0,359

50 32 PART FINISH_20-1090_FOAM20X20_UPPER 0 0 LE 01-09-2021 Foam 20x20 PE-Schuim - - Roof panel Foam 20x20 20,000 20,000 1085,000 1085 0,011

50. 32 PART FINISH_20-1090_FOAM20X20_UNDER 0 0 LE 01-09-2021 Foam 20x20 PE-Schuim - - Roof panel Foam 20x20 20,000 20,000 1085,000 1085 0,007

51 6 PART FINISH_20-1090_DAK51 0 0 LE 30-08-2021 Dakprofiel 20-1090 S280GD Colorcoat® PE 25 Library Roof panel Dakprofiel 20-1090 L=1000 1085,000 17,500 2188,654 2189 10,815

53 26 PART FINISH_20-1090_DAK53 0 0 LE 30-08-2021 Dakprofiel 20-1090 S280GD Colorcoat® PE 25 Library Roof panel Dakprofiel 20-1090 L=1000 1085,000 17,500 5760,654 5761 28,466

54 6 PART FINISH_20-1090_DAKTRANSPARANT 0 0 LE 30-08-2021 Dakprofiel 20-1090 Transparant Polycarbonaat - Library Roof panel Dakprofiel 20-1090 Transparant L=1000 1085,000 17,500 3772,000 3772 3,071

57 32 PART FINISH_20-1090_WAND57 0 0 LE 02-09-2021 Wand paneel 20-1090 S280GD Colorcoat® PE 25 Library Wall panel Wandprofiel 20-1090 L=1000 1085,000 17,500 3980,177 3980 19,598

58 20 PART FINISH_20-1090_WAND58 0 0 LE 02-09-2021 Wand paneel 20-1090 S280GD Colorcoat® PE 25 Library Wall panel Wandprofiel 20-1090 L=1000 1085,000 17,500 5482,356 5482 26,995

59 2 PART FINISH_20-1090_WAND59 0 0 LE 02-09-2021 Wand paneel 20-1090 S280GD Colorcoat® PE 25 Library Wall panel Wandprofiel 20-1090 L=1000 1085,000 17,500 1332,356 1332 6,561

78 2 PART LCA00001-011 3 0 LE 20-11-2020 U-strip loopdeur Sendzimir - Storage Building series Bracket - 1,500 2130 2130 2,062

79 2 PART LCA00001-012 0 0 HM 03-04-2019 Klemstrip loopdeur Sendzimir - Storage Building series Bracket - 1,500 2128 2128 1,745

80 2 PART LCA00001-013 1 0 HM 15-09-2019 Bovenligger / Onderligger loopdeur LD2 Sendzimir - Storage building series Bracket - 1,500 1058 1058 0,940

81 1 PART LCA00001-026 1 0 HM 25-08-2020 Drip trim fundament SS 304 - Storage Building series Bracket - 110,000 1,500 1058,000 1058 1,622

98 110 PART LCA00059-20-02-004 0 0 LE 12-04-2021 Roof Purlin - 3300 S320GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:3176 - Part:98 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 3176,000 3176 8,224

99 8 PART LCA00059-030 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Omega Bracket Sendzimir - Storage Building series Bracket 1,000 240,000 240 0,360

100 4 PART LCA00059-032 0 0 LE 12-10-2021 Omega Hook Sendzimir - Storage Building series Bracket 45,000 1,000 230,000 230 0,319

101 8 PART LCA00059-031 0 0 LE 17-11-2021 Omega Strip Sendzimir - Storage Building series Bracket 80,000 45,000 1,000 1250,000 1250 1,544

102 12 PART LCA00059-038 0 0 LE 17-11-2021 Omega Strip Sendzimir - Storage Building series Bracket 80,000 45,000 1,000 1250,000 1250 1,546

107 10 PART LCA00059-20-02-005 0 0 LE 08-04-2021 Base Rail - 3300 S320GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C250/60/15 t=2.0mm C250-2.0mm C250-2.0 - L:3300 - Part:107 250,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 3300,000 3300 20,361

111 4 PART LCA00059-08-26-006 0 0 LE 21-10-2020 Wind brace - Side, Main - H11/12-40 S355 GALVANIZED Storage Building series Wind brace WB 6x75 L=1089 75,000 6,000 1089,442 1089 3,821

112 4 PART LCA00059-08-26-007 0 0 LE 21-10-2020 Wind brace - Side, Top - H11/12-40 S355 GALVANIZED Storage Building series Wind brace WB 6x75 L=495 75,000 6,000 494,561 495 1,719

113 32 PART LCA00059-08-01-003 0 0 LE 25-10-2121 Wind brace L=3000 - 75x6 S355 GALVANIZED Storage Building series Wind brace WB 6x75 L=3000 75,000 6,000 3000,000 3000 10,570

114 8 PART LCA00059-08-22-006 0 0 LE 25-10-2121 Wind brace - Roof, Main - H11 S355 GALVANIZED Storage Building series Wind brace WB 6x75 L=1868 75,000 6,000 1868,336 1868 6,572

115 8 PART LCA00059-08-22-007 0 0 LE 25-10-2121 Wind brace - Roof, Top - H11 S355 GALVANIZED Storage Building series Wind brace WB 6x75 L=727 75,000 6,000 726,746 727 2,539

119 4 PART LCA00059-08-25-012 0 0 LE 26-10-2021 Wind brace - Front, Short - H11-40 S355 GALVANIZED Storage Building series Wind brace WB 6x75 L=1003 75,000 6,000 1002,584 1003 3,514

120 4 PART LCA00059-08-25-013 0 0 LE 26-10-2021 Wind brace - Front, Short - H11-40 S355 GALVANIZED Storage Building series Wind brace WB 6x75 L=1572 75,000 6,000 1571,696 1572 5,524

10A 2 PART LCA00059-20-02-007 0 0 LE 26-10-2021 Wall Purlin -3300- H-40 S320GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C250/60/15 t=2.0mm C250-2.0mm C250-2.0 - L:3290 - Part:10A 250,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 3290,000 3290 20,030

18A 1 PART LCA00059-06-24-012 0 0 LE 23-07-2021 Door Truss - H11-40 S320GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C200/60/15 t=2.0mm C200-2.0mm C200-2.0 - L:1831 - Part:18A 200,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 1831,000 1831 9,749

21A 6 PART LCA00059-06-24-013 1 0 LE 15-01-2020 Truss - Wind brace H11-40 S320GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C200/60/15 t=2.0mm C200-2.0mm C200-2.0 - L:1811 - Part:21A 200,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 1811,000 1811 9,552

21B 6 PART LCA00059-06-24-014 1 0 LE 15-01-2020 Truss - Wind brace H11-40 S320GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C200/60/15 t=2.0mm C200-2.0mm C200-2.0 - L:1811 - Part:21B 200,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 1811,000 1811 9,552

BO-7 10 PART KOOIMOER_M5 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Käfigmutter / Cage nut / Kooimoer M5/1.2-1.6/H8.3x8.3 S235JRC Galvanized Sorage Building series Fastener  Kooimoer M5 M5 0,004

DIN125A M12 HV14 1318 PART DIN125A_M12_HV14 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Washer (DIN125A) 140HV - - Fastener DIN125A M12 HV14 13,000 2,500 M12 0,006

DIN125A M16 HV14 96 PART DIN125A_M16_HV14 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Washer (DIN125A) 140HV - - Fastener DIN125A M16 HV14 17,000 3,000 M16 0,011

DIN125A M5 HV14 10 PART DIN125A_M05_HV14 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Washer (DIN125A) 140HV - - Fastener DIN125A M5 HV14 5,300 1,000 M5 0,000

DIN125A M8 HV14 62 PART DIN125A_M08_HV14 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Washer (DIN125A) 140HV - - Fastener DIN125A M8 HV14 8,400 1,600 M8 0,002

DIN436 M12 STEE 88 PART DIN436_M12_STEE 0 0 - - Square Washer (DIN436) Steel - - Fastener DIN436 M12 STEE 40,000 4,000 M12 0,045

DIN440V M8 HV10 12 PART DIN440V_M08_HV10 0 0 LE 12-07-2021 Washer w/ square hole (DIN440V) 100HV GALVANIZED - Fastener DIN440V M8 HV10 28,000 3,000 M8 0,012

DIN603 M8x25 4ST6 12 PART DIN603_M08X025_4ST6 0 0 LE 17-06-2021 MUSHROOM HEAD SQUARE NECK BOLT (DIN603) Cl.4.6 - - Fastener DIN603 M8x25 4ST6 8,000 25,000 M8x25 0,018

DIN7981C ST4.8x45 SSA2 PZ 7 PART DIN7981CPZ_ST4-8X45_A2 0 0 LE 01-06-2021 Pan Head Tapping screw (DIN7981C) A2 - - Fastener DIN7981C ST4.8x45 SSA2 PZ 45,000 ST4.8x45 0,007

DIN7991 M10x30 5st6 40 PART DIN7991_M10X030_5ST6 0 0 LE 01-06-2021 Hex. Socket Countersunk Head Screw (DIN7991) Cl.5.6 Galvanized - Fastener 10,000 30,000 M10x30 0,023

DIN9021 M10 HV14 40 PART DIN9021_M10_HV14 0 0 LE 01-06-2021 Flat Washer (DIN9021) 140HV Galvanized - Fastener 10,500 2,500 M10 0,011

DIN933 M12x30 5ST6 894 PART DIN933_M12X030_5ST6 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Bolt (DIN933) Cl.5.6 - - Fastener DIN933 M12x30 5ST6 12,000 30,000 M12x30 0,045

DIN933 M12x35 8ST8 272 PART DIN933_M12X035_8ST8 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Bolt (DIN933) Cl.8.8 - - Fastener DIN933 M12x35 8ST8 12,000 35,000 M12x35 0,050

DIN933 M16x30 8ST8 96 PART DIN933_M16X030_8ST8 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Bolt (DIN933) Cl.8.8 - - Fastener DIN933 M16x30 8ST8 16,000 30,000 M16x30 0,087

DIN933 M5x25 8st8 10 PART DIN933_M05X025_8ST8 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Bolt (DIN933) Cl.8.8 - - Fastener DIN933 M5x25 8st8 5,000 25,000 M5x25 0,005

DIN933 M8x20 8ST8 50 PART DIN933_M08X020_8ST8 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Bolt (DIN933) Cl.8.8 - - Fastener DIN933 M8x20 8ST8 8,000 20,000 M8x20 0,014

DIN934 M10 CL05 40 PART DIN934_M10_CL05 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Nut (DIN934) Cl.5 - - Fastener 10,000 8,000 M10 0,011

DIN934 M12 CL05 894 PART DIN934_M12_CL05 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Nut (DIN934) Cl.5 - - Fastener 12,000 10,000 M12 0,016

DIN934 M12 CL08 240 PART DIN934_M12_CL08 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Nut (DIN934) Cl.8 - - Fastener 12,000 10,000 M12 0,016

DIN934 M16 CL08 96 PART DIN934_M16_CL08 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Nut (DIN934) Cl.8 - - Fastener 16,000 11,000 M16 0,026

DIN934 M8 CL08 62 PART DIN934_M08_CL08 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Nut (DIN934) Cl.8 - - Fastener 8,000 6,500 M8 0,005

EAB12 86 PART ANCHOR_1EV_M12X105 0 0 HM 13-04-2021 Doorsteekanker DX Fast ETA 1 M12x105/010-030 EV S355 Electr. Galvanized - Fastener 12,000 105,000 M12x105 0,111

EAB16 8 PART ANCHOR_1EV_M16X135 0 0 HM 13-04-2021 Doorsteekanker DX Fast ETA 1 M16x135/015-035 EV S355 Electr. Galvanized - Fastener 16,000 135,000 M16x135 0,249

FISCHER UX 6x35 7 PART FISCHER_UX_6X35 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Fischer plug UX 6x35 Nylon - - Fastener FISCHER UX Ø6x35 6,000 35,000 Ø6x35 0,001

FS-3 6 PART FINISH_20-1090_BUTYL3X9 0 0 LE 01-09-2021 Butyl 3x9 mm BUTYL - - Roof panel Butyl 3x9 mm L=1259 9,000 3,000 1259,215 1259 0,006

K001 16 PART KSP00006 0 0 LE 01-04-2021 Bracket Baserail C250 - EAB12 S700 GALVANIZED Storage Building series Bracket 6,000 240,000 1,881

K003 40 PART KSP00008 0 0 LE 08-04-2021 Bracket Truss C250 S355 GALVANIZED Storage Building series Bracket 4,000 216,000 0,603

K004 22 PART KSP00009 2 0 HM 23-08-2021 Bracket Baserail C200 - EAB S700 GALVANIZED Storage building Bracket 5,000 185,000 0,764

K006 90 PART KSP00011 2 0 LE 08-04-2021 Bracket Truss C200 S355 GALVANIZED Storage Building series Bracket 4,000 185,000 0,499

K007 4 PART KSP00012 1 0 HM 05-10-2021 Bracket Baserail C250 - EAB16 S700 GALVANIZED Storage Building series Bracket 6,000 240,000 1,868

K008 60 PART KSP00013 0 0 LE 12-04-2021 Bracket Roof Purlin C100 - Left DX51+Z275 (Sendzimir) - Storage Building series Bracket 3,000 95,000 0,251

K009 60 PART KSP00014 0 0 LE 12-04-2021 Bracket Roof Purlin C100 - Right DX51+Z275 (Sendzimir) - Storage Building series Bracket 3,000 95,000 0,251

K010 14 PART KSP00015 0 0 LE 28-09-2021 Bracket Column/Truss Connection DX51+Z275 (Sendzimir) - Storage Building series Bracket 50,000 3,000 137,077 0,150

K029 2 PART KSP00034 0 0 LE 20-01-2021 Bracket Column/Truss Connection DX51+Z275 (Sendzimir) - - Bracket 50,000 3,000 137,077 0,145

K031 64 PART KSP00036 0 0 LE 18-10-2021 Bracket Windbrace S355GD Z275 - - Bracket 90,000 6,000 93,000 93x90x6 0,566

LD2 1 PART LCA00001-005 0 0 HM 01-01-2019 Loopdeur hxb 210x97 RVS beslag S320 - - Door 950x2128 950,000 2128,000 2128,000 950x2128 45,066

O-01 2 PART LCA00059-30-23-011 0 0 LE 23-09-2021 Column - 2OD H11-40 S390GD Z275 - - Profile C200/60/15 t=2.0mm C200-2.0mm C200-2.0 - L:4274 - Part:O-01 200,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 4274,419 4274 22,987

O-02 2 PART LCA00059-30-23-012 0 0 LE 28-09-2021 Column - 2OD H11-40 S390GD Z275 - - Profile C200/60/15 t=2.0mm C200-2.0mm C200-2.0 - L:5027 - Part:O-02 200,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 5027,356 5027 27,141

O-03 1 PART LCA00059-30-23-013 0 0 LE 23-09-2021 Baserail -  2OD H11-40 S320GD Z275 - - Profile C200/60/15 t=2.0mm C200-2.0mm C200-2.0 - L:1370 - Part:O-03 200,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 1370,000 1370 7,313

O-04 4 PART LCA00059-30-03-014 0 0 LE 23-09-2021 Column - 2OD H-40 S320GD Z275 - - Profile C200/60/15 t=2.0mm C200-2.0mm C200-2.0 - L:946 - Part:O-04 200,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 946,000 946 4,830

O-07 3 PART LCA00059-30-23-017 0 0 LE 23-09-2021 Truss - 2OD H11-40 S320GD Z275 - - Profile C200/60/15 t=2.0mm C200-2.0mm C200-2.0 - L:1366 - Part:O-07 200,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 1366,000 1366 7,098

O-08 4 PART LCA00059-30-03-018 0 0 LE 23-09-2021 Truss - 2OD S320GD Z275 - - Profile C200/60/15 t=2.0mm C200-2.0mm C200-2.0 - L:2750 - Part:O-08 200,000 60,000 2,000 15,000 2750,000 2750 14,770

O-16 6 PART LCA00059-30-001 0 0 LE 23-09-2021 Trimm Overhead Door - nonISO S280GD Polyester coating Storage Building series Trimm Trimm, t=0.5 L=2997 305,000 0,500 2997,000 2997 3,580

SC-A r 1708 PART PANSCHR_5-5X25_STEE_2HEX1_R12 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring Steel GALVANIZED 1 Roof - Fastener Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring, Ø5.5x25, BP2 5,500 25,000 Ø5.5x25 0,008

SC-A w 1784 PART PANSCHR_5-5X25_STEE_2HEX3_R12 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring Steel GALVANIZED 3 Wall - Fastener Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring, Ø5.5x25, BP2 5,500 25,000 Ø5.5x25 0,008

SC-B g 56 PART PANSCHR_4-2X19_STEE_2HEX2_R12 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring Steel GALVANIZED 2 Gable - Fastener Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring, Ø4.2x19, BP2 4,200 19,000 Ø4.2x19 0,004

SC-B r 120 PART PANSCHR_4-2X19_STEE_2HEX1_R12 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring Steel GALVANIZED 1 Roof - Fastener Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring, Ø4.2x19, BP2 4,200 19,000 Ø4.2x19 0,004

SC-B t 254 PART PANSCHR_4-2X19_STEE_2HEX4_R12 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring Steel GALVANIZED 4 Trimms - Fastener Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring, Ø4.2x19, BP2 4,200 19,000 Ø4.2x19 0,004

SC-C 73 PART PANSCHR_4-2X13_STEE_2PH2_R00 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef, vlakke kop PH2 Steel GALVANIZED 0 none - Fastener Paneel Schroef, vlakke kop PH2, Ø4.2x13, BP2 4,200 13,000 Ø4.2x13 0,003

SC-I 110 PART PANSCHR_5-5X19_STEE_2HEX_R00 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef Steel GALVANIZED 0 none - Fastener Paneel Schroef, Ø5.5x19, BP2 5,500 19,000 Ø5.5x19 0,005

- 2 SKELETON MODELKSP00002_RD2_SKEL0001 0 0 - - Roll-up Door RD2 NO MATERIAL yet - - 0,000

- 1 SKELETON MODELLCA00059-09_SKEL 0 0 LE 15-01-2020 Sheeting - Non-Insulated NO MATERIAL - Storage Building series 0,000

- 1 SKELETON MODELLCA00059_SKEL 1 0 LE 15-12-2019 STORAGE BUILDING - Skeleton NO MATERIAL - Storage Building series 11000,000 4000,000 16500,000 1,998

Part Qty Type DRW nr. Rev. Ver. Drawn Date Description Material Treatment Colour Project Category Ordering ID Coil Profile PRINT-On Width Height Thickness Lip width Length DimSTR Mass

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-20-23 1 0 LE 20-12-2019 Intermediate Truss - H11-40 See List - Storage Building series 358,825

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-20-24 1 0 LE 15-12-2019 Purlin section - H11-40 See List - Storage Building series 370,701

BO-2 8 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-02-7_5 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-2 See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,045

BO-8 8 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-08-11 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-8 See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,078

BO-8 16 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-08-15 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-8 See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,078

BO-10 4 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-10-17 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-10 See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,067

BO-10 8 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-10-4_5 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-10 See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,067

BO-10 88 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-21_BO-10-6 2 0 HM 22-01-2020 Storage Building series - Bolt set BO-10 See List - Storage Building series Fastener M00x000 0,067

02 4 PART LCA00059-06-23-003 2 0 LE 15-01-2020 Truss - H11 S390GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C250/60/15 t=2.5mm C250-2.5mm C250-2.5 - L:5617 - Part:02 250 60 2,5 15 5617 5617 42,862

03 2 PART LCA00059-005 2 0 LE 15-01-2020 Bracket Corner - Right S700MC GALVANIZED Storage Building series Bracket 692 5,0 868 12,349

04 2 PART LCA00059-006 2 0 LE 15-01-2020 Bracket Corner - Left S700MC GALVANIZED Storage Building series Bracket 692 5,0 868 12,330

05 2 PART LCA00059-007 2 0 LE 15-01-2020 Bracket Center Truss S700MC GALVANIZED Storage Building series Bracket 568 3,0 1001 6,538

10 4 PART LCA00059-20-02-001 1 0 LE 15-01-2020 Wall Purlin - 3300 S320GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C250/60/15 t=2.0mm C250-2.0mm C250-2.0 - L:3290 - Part:10 250 60 2,0 15 3290 3290 20,144

12 2 PART LCA00059-20-02-003 1 0 LE 15-01-2020 Eave Purlin - 3300 S390GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C250+/60/15 t=2.5mm C250+-2.5mm C250+-2.5 - L:3294 - Part:12 250 60 2,5 15 3294 3294 25,303

20 4 PART LCA00059-06-03-002 1 0 LE 15-01-2020 Column - H-40 S390GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C250/60/15 t=2.5mm C250-2.5mm C250-2.5 - L:3740 - Part:20 250 60 2,5 15 3740 3740 28,598

98 22 PART LCA00059-20-02-004 0 0 LE 12-04-2021 Roof Purlin - 3300 S320GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:3176 - Part:98 100 50 1,5 13 3176 3176 8,224

107 2 PART LCA00059-20-02-005 0 0 LE 08-04-2021 Base Rail - 3300 S320GD Z275 - Storage Building series Profile C250/60/15 t=2.0mm C250-2.0mm C250-2.0 - L:3300 - Part:107 250 60 2,0 15 3300 3300 20,361

DIN125A M12 HV14 148 PART DIN125A_M12_HV14 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Washer (DIN125A) 140HV - - Fastener DIN125A M12 HV14 13 2,5 M12 0,006

DIN7991 M10x30 5st6 8 PART DIN7991_M10X030_5ST6 0 0 LE 01-06-2021 Hex. Socket Countersunk Head Screw (DIN7991) Cl.5.6 Galvanized - Fastener 10 30 M10x30 0,023

DIN9021 M10 HV14 8 PART DIN9021_M10_HV14 0 0 LE 01-06-2021 Flat Washer (DIN9021) 140HV Galvanized - Fastener 11 2,5 M10 0,011

DIN933 M12x30 5ST6 100 PART DIN933_M12X030_5ST6 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Bolt (DIN933) Cl.5.6 - - Fastener DIN933 M12x30 5ST6 12 30 M12x30 0,045

DIN933 M12x35 8ST8 24 PART DIN933_M12X035_8ST8 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Bolt (DIN933) Cl.8.8 - - Fastener DIN933 M12x35 8ST8 12 35 M12x35 0,050

DIN934 M10 CL05 8 PART DIN934_M10_CL05 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Nut (DIN934) Cl.5 - - Fastener 10 8,0 M10 0,011

DIN934 M12 CL05 100 PART DIN934_M12_CL05 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Nut (DIN934) Cl.5 - - Fastener 12 10,0 M12 0,016

DIN934 M12 CL08 24 PART DIN934_M12_CL08 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Nut (DIN934) Cl.8 - - Fastener 12 10,0 M12 0,016

EAB12 10 PART ANCHOR_1EV_M12X105 0 0 HM 13-04-2021 Doorsteekanker DX Fast ETA 1 M12x105/010-030 EV S355 Electr. Galvanized - Fastener 12 105 M12x105 0,111

K001 4 PART KSP00006 0 0 LE 01-04-2021 Bracket Baserail C250 - EAB12 S700 GALVANIZED Storage Building series Bracket 6,0 240 1,881

K003 8 PART KSP00008 0 0 LE 08-04-2021 Bracket Truss C250 S355 GALVANIZED Storage Building series Bracket 4,0 216 0,603

K008 12 PART KSP00013 0 0 LE 12-04-2021 Bracket Roof Purlin C100 - Left DX51+Z275 (Sendzimir) - Storage Building series Bracket 3,0 95 0,251

K009 12 PART KSP00014 0 0 LE 12-04-2021 Bracket Roof Purlin C100 - Right DX51+Z275 (Sendzimir) - Storage Building series Bracket 3,0 95 0,251

Modelnaam Qty Type DRW nr. Rev. Ver. Drawn Date Description Material Treatment Color Project Category Ordering ID Coil Profile PRINT-On Width Height Thickness Lip width Length DimSTR Mass

1 LOP00016

1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-06 1 0 LE 20-12-2019 FRONT WALL - Generic See List - Storage Building series 500,503

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-06-23 1 0 LE 20-12-2019 Front Wall Truss - H11-40 See List - Storage Building series 182,623

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-06-24 1 0 LE 20-12-2019 Front Wall Frame - H11-40 See List - Storage Building series Facade - OHD + LD 300,085

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-07 1 0 LE 10-02-2020 BACK WALL - Generic See List - Storage Building series 959,952

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-07-23 1 0 LE 20-12-2019 Back Wall Truss - H11-40 See List - Storage Building series 181,008

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-07-24 1 0 LE 20-01-2020 Back Wall Frame - H11-40 See List - Storage Building series Facade - Closed 392,052

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-11 1 0 LE 20-01-2020 TRIMMS - nonISO - Generic See List - Storage Building series Trimm TRIMMS - nonISO - Generic - H1117-40 nonISO 16500,000 147,661

- 4 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-20 1 0 LE 20-12-2019 Intermediate Section - Generic See List - Storage Building series 729,526

- 4 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-20-23 1 0 LE 20-12-2019 Intermediate Truss - H11-40 See List - Storage Building series 358,825

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-30 0 0 LE 13-10-2021 Option 2OD/2RD - Generic See List - - 457,382

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00059-30-23 0 0 LE 28-09-2021 Option 2RD - H11-40 nonISO See List - Two Roll-up Doors Facade - 2RD 457,382

40 20 PART LCA00059-12-007 0 0 HM 15-01-2020 DRIP TRIMM S280GD Polyester coating Storage Building series Trimm Trimm, t=0.5 L=3000 170,000 0,500 3000,000 3000 1,992

44 1 PART LCA00059-12-021 0 0 HM 15-01-2020 Drip Trimm (Strip Fundament) S280GD Polyester coating Storage Building series Trimm Trimm, t=0.5 L=3000 158,000 0,500 3000,000 3000 1,853

60 1 PART LCA00059-010 1 0 LE 20-01-2020 BUTYL Band ø9.5mm BUTYL - Storage Building series Fundament 9,500 9,500 54280,000 54280 3,601

68 1 PART LCA00059-014 0 0 HM 15-11-2020 Reinforcement bar SENDZIMIR - Storage Building series Bracket 75,000 50,000 3,000 950,000 950 3,344

69 1 PART LCA00059-015 0 0 - - Tixophalt Tixophalt - - Fundament 4 8,103

70 20 PART LCA00059-11-013 0 0 LE 24-03-2020 Trimm - Wall bottom Outside S280GD Polyester coating Storage Building H900 series Trimm Trimm, t=0.5 L=3000 48,000 0,500 3000,000 3000 0,549

K001 16 PART KSP00006 0 0 LE 01-04-2021 Bracket Baserail C250 - EAB12 S700 GALVANIZED Storage Building series Bracket 6,000 240,000 1,881

K004 16 PART KSP00009 2 0 HM 23-08-2021 Bracket Baserail C200 - EAB S700 GALVANIZED Storage building Bracket 5,000 185,000 0,764

K007 4 PART KSP00012 1 0 HM 05-10-2021 Bracket Baserail C250 - EAB16 S700 GALVANIZED Storage Building series Bracket 6,000 240,000 1,868

SimRep BOM_Basis H1117-40 nonISO  >> 1st Production table for export <<

SImRep BOM_Extension H1117-40 nonISO  >> 2nd Production table for export <<

SimRep BOM_Options H1117-40 nonISO  >> 3rd Production table for export <<

ISO H-40

H-30
nonISO H-40

nonISO H-30

SECTION  B-B
STRUCTURE ONLY

2x
C250/60/15 t=2.5mm
S390GD Z275

2x 
C250/60/15 t=2.5mm
S390GD Z275

1x 
C200/60/15 t=2.0mm
S320GD Z275

FRONT WALL

1x 
C250/60/15 t=2.5mm
S390GD Z275

1x 
C250/60/15 t=2.5mm
S390GD Z275

1x 
C200/60/15 t=2.0mm
S390GD Z275

1x 
C200/60/15 t=2.0mm
S320GD Z275

1x 
C200/60/15 t=2.0mm
S390GD Z275

BACK WALL

1x 
C250/60/15 t=2.5mm
S390GD Z275

1x 
C250/60/15 t=2.5mm
S390GD Z275



3300330045

Genehmigung / Approval / Goedkeuring

Kundenname:
Client name:
Klantnaam:

Datum:
Date:
Datum:

Unterschrift:
Signature:
Handtekening:

Firmenstempel:
Company stamp:

Firmastempel:

930

16
53

3

LCA00059 1. 0

-

LCA00059

Kroftman Structures B.V. P.O. Box 158 6900AD Zevenaar - The Netherlands
T +31 26 20 22 094  F +31 26 20 22 097 E sales@kroftman.com - I www.kroftman.com

UMSCHREIBUNG:
DESCRIPTION: Lagerhalle / Storage Building / Opslagloods H1117-40 nonISO

PROJEKT:
PROJECT: Storage Building series

PROJEKT:
PROJECT: -

DRAWING Nr.: REV.VER.:

© 2016 KROFTMAN STRUCTURES BV.
Kopieren ohne genehmigung ist 

nicht erlaubt

RELEASE-STAND: DATUM:
DATE: 19-12-2019 EINHEIT:

UNITS:  MM

RELEASE  ZEICHNET:
DRAWN: HM MAßST.:

SCALE: 1:100
GEWICHT:
MASS: 127332 BLATT:

SHEET: 2-4 FORMAT A2

SANDWICH DACHPLATTE SANDWICH ROOF PANEL PANNEAU SANDWICH DE TOIT
 POLYESTERBESCHICHTUNG  POLYESTER COATING REVÊTEMENT POLYESTER

0.4MM STAHL (INNEN) 0.4MM STEEL (INSIDE) 0.4MM MÉTAL (INTERNE)
40/70MM PIR DÄMMSTOFF 40/70MM PIR INSULANT 40/70MM PIR ISOLANT
 0.5MM STAHL (AUSSEN) 0.5MM STEEL (OUTSIDE) 0.5MM MÉTAL (EXTERNE)

POLYESTERBESCHICHTUNG POLYESTER COATING REVÊTEMENT POLYESTER

SANDWICHPLATTE WAND SANDWICH WALL PANEL PANNEAU SANDWICH PAROI
 POLYESTERBESCHICHTUNG  POLYESTER COATING REVÊTEMENT POLYESTER

0.4MM STAHL (INNEN) 0.4MM STEEL (INSIDE) 0.4MM MÉTAL (INTERNE)
40MM PIR DÄMMSTOFF 40MM PIR INSULANT 40MM PIR ISOLANT
 0.5MM STAHL (AUSSEN) 0.5MM STEEL (OUTSIDE) 0.5MM MÉTAL (EXTERNE)

POLYESTERBESCHICHTUNG POLYESTER COATING REVÊTEMENT POLYESTER

Rev. Date Drawn Decription Remarks

1 20-04-2021 LE Nieuwe machine / Complete Redesign

TRAPEZBLECH CORRUGATED STEEL PANEL TÔLE TRAPÉZOÏDALE
 POLYESTERBESCHICHTUNG  POLYESTER COATING REVÊTEMENT POLYESTER

0.5MM STAHL 0.5MM STEEL 0.5MM MÉTAL

Optional Rain gutter
Optional Regenrinne
Optionnel Gouttière
Optioneel Dakgoot

Sky lights
Transparante Dachplatten

Lichtpanelen

STORAGE BUILDING - Skeleton
Rev. 1
 
Type = H11-40 nonISO

SCALE  1:200
SCALE  1:200

C250/60/15 t=2.0mm
S320GD Z275

C250/60/15 t=2.0mm
S320GD Z275

C250/60/15 t=2.0mm
S320GD Z275

C250+/60/15 t=2.5mm
S390GD Z275

C100/50/13 t=1.5mm
S320GD Z275

C250/60/15 t=2.5mm
S390GD Z275

C250/60/15 t=2.5mm
S390GD Z275



A
A

B

B

32
00

D
E

TA
IL

 O

Genehmigung / Approval / Goedkeuring

Kundenname:
Client name:
Klantnaam:

Datum:
Date:
Datum:

Unterschrift:
Signature:
Handtekening:

Firmenstempel:
Company stamp:

Firmastempel:

120

10 40x40x3

60 200

5

DETAIL O
(NOT TO SCALE)

16710

11
12

0

60

35

0

18
0

80
0

M
in

im
um

 b
is

 z
ur

 F
ro

st
gr

en
ze

.
M

in
im

um
 u

p 
to

 fr
os

t l
in

e.
A

u 
m

oi
ns

 ju
sq

u'
à 

la
 li

gn
e 

de
 g

el
.

M
in

im
aa

l t
ot

 v
or

st
gr

en
s.

80
0

18
0 35

0

60

400 400

800

40
0

80
0

400 18
0

LCA00059 1. 0

-

LCA00059

Kroftman Structures B.V. P.O. Box 158 6900AD Zevenaar - The Netherlands
T +31 26 20 22 094  F +31 26 20 22 097 E sales@kroftman.com - I www.kroftman.com

UMSCHREIBUNG:
DESCRIPTION: Lagerhalle / Storage Building / Opslagloods H1117-40 nonISO

PROJEKT:
PROJECT: Storage Building series

PROJEKT:
PROJECT: -

DRAWING Nr.: REV.VER.:

© 2016 KROFTMAN STRUCTURES BV.
Kopieren ohne genehmigung ist 

nicht erlaubt

RELEASE-STAND: DATUM:
DATE: 19-12-2019 EINHEIT:

UNITS:  MM

RELEASE  ZEICHNET:
DRAWN: HM MAßST.:

SCALE: 1:100
GEWICHT:
MASS: 127331,514 BLATT:

SHEET: 3-4 FORMAT A2

Rev. Date Drawn Decription Remarks

1 20-04-2021 LE Nieuwe machine / Complete Redesign

SECTION  B-B
SCALE  1:10

Bewehrungsstahl wie in der Statik angegeben.
Concrete reinforcement as indicated in
the structural calculation.
Armature de béton comme indiqué dans 
le calcul de construction.
Betonwapening zoals aangegeven in de
constructieberekening.

Optional Butyl tape and/or Tixophalte.
Optional Butylband abdichtung und/oder Tixophalte.
Optionnel Ruban en butyle et/ou Tixophalte.
Optioneel Butylband afdichting en/of Tixophalte.

SECTION  Z-Z

SECTION  B-B

SECTION  A-A

SECTION  A-A
SCALE  1:10

SECTION  B-B



B

B

A A

Genehmigung / Approval / Goedkeuring

Kundenname:
Client name:
Klantnaam:

Datum:
Date:
Datum:

Unterschrift:
Signature:
Handtekening:

Firmenstempel:
Company stamp:

Firmastempel:

120

10 40x40x3

60 200

5

DETAIL O
(NOT TO SCALE)

85
0

M
in

im
um

 b
is

 z
ur

 F
ro

st
gr

en
ze

.
M

in
im

um
 u

p 
to

 fr
os

t l
in

e.
A

u 
m

oi
ns

 ju
sq

u'
à 

la
 li

gn
e 

de
 g

el
.

M
in

im
aa

l t
ot

 v
or

st
gr

en
s.

16710

11
12

0

(1
15

50
)

60 215

35

0

285

85
0

35

0

285

60 240

800800

(17190)

32
00

D
E

TA
IL

 O

850

80
0

11
12

0

800

85
0

LCA00059 1. 0

-

LCA00059

Kroftman Structures B.V. P.O. Box 158 6900AD Zevenaar - The Netherlands
T +31 26 20 22 094  F +31 26 20 22 097 E sales@kroftman.com - I www.kroftman.com

UMSCHREIBUNG:
DESCRIPTION: Lagerhalle / Storage Building / Opslagloods H1117-40 nonISO

PROJEKT:
PROJECT: Storage Building series

PROJEKT:
PROJECT: -

DRAWING Nr.: REV.VER.:

© 2016 KROFTMAN STRUCTURES BV.
Kopieren ohne genehmigung ist 

nicht erlaubt

RELEASE-STAND: DATUM:
DATE: 19-12-2019 EINHEIT:

UNITS:  MM

RELEASE  ZEICHNET:
DRAWN: HM MAßST.:

SCALE: 1:100
GEWICHT:
MASS: 127331,514 BLATT:

SHEET: 4-4 FORMAT A2

Rev. Date Drawn Decription Remarks

1 20-04-2021 LE Nieuwe machine / Complete Redesign

SECTION  B-B
SCALE  1:10

Optional Butyl tape and/or Tixophalte.
Optional Butylband abdichtung und/oder Tixophalte.
Optionnel Ruban en butyle et/ou Tixophalte.
Optioneel Butylband afdichting en/of Tixophalte.

Bewehrungsstahl wie in der Statik angegeben.
Concrete reinforcement as indicated in
the structural calculation.
Armature de béton comme indiqué dans 
le calcul de construction.
Betonwapening zoals aangegeven in de
constructieberekening.

SECTION  Z-Z

SECTION  B-B

SECTION  A-A

SECTION  B-B

SECTION  A-A

SECTION  A-A
SCALE  1:10


	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_94
	BouwTek_Back
	BouwTek_Front
	Truss_Section
	BouwTek_Right
	BouwTek_Left
	new_view_160
	new_view_161


	Sheet 2
	Views
	BouwTek_Top
	BouwTek
	BouwTek_Structure
	BouwTek_Section


	Sheet 3
	Views
	DETAIL_SIDEWALL
	FUNDAMENT_flAT_TOP
	FUNDAMENT_flAT_FRONT
	FUNDAMENT_flAT_RIGHT
	DETAIL_BACKWALL
	left_195


	Sheet 4
	Views
	detail_ring_sidewall
	new_view_183
	new_view_184
	new_view_185
	left_186
	bottom_187
	detail_ring_backwall



